
2009-10 COURSE ASSESMENT PROJECT 

Course Last First e-mail 

American History 1877-Present    

American History to 1877    

Anatomy & Physiology Simmons John simmonsj@bartonccc.edu  

Business & Economics Statistics I Russell Kent russellk@bartonccc.edu 

Business & Economics Statistics II Harrington Jo harringtonj@bartonccc.edu 

Business Calculus Howe Brian howeb@bartonccc.edu 

Business Statistics Harrington Jo harringtonj@bartonccc.edu 

Business Law Boeger Kathy boegerk@bartonccc.edu  

College Algebra Howe Brian howeb@bartonccc.edu 

College Chemistry I Causey Guy causeyj@bartonccc.edu 

Computer Concepts and Applications    

Elements of Statistics Russell Kent russellk@bartonccc.edu 

English Composition I Goerl Stephannie goerls@bartonccc.edu 

English Composition II Goerl Stephannie goerls@bartonccc.edu 

General Accounting Shipman Mark shipmanm@bartonccc.edu 

General Psychology Lundstrom Joel lundstromj@bartonccc.edu 

Intermediate Algebra Hathcock Kristen hathcockk@bartonccc.edu 

Introduction to Literature Johnson Teresa johnsont@bartonccc.edu  

Introduction to Music Lewis Gretchen lewisg@bartonccc.edu 

Introduction to Philosophy Cloud Gil cloudg@bartonccc.edu  

Introduction to Sociology Johnson Ed johnsone@bartonccc.edu  

Micro-Biology Simmons John simmonsj@bartonccc.edu  

Micro-Computer Repair & Upgrade    

Physical Science Folkerts Tim folkertst@bartonccc.edu  

Principles of Biology Simmons John simmonsj@bartonccc.edu  

Public Speaking    

Spreadsheet Applications Siebold Brenda sieboldb@bartonccc.edu 

Trigonometry Harrington Jo harringtonj@bartonccc.edu 

Western Civilization 1500-Present    

Western Civilization to 1500    

Word Processing Applications Legleiter Shanna legleiters@bartonccc.edu 
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